

**SECOND SUPPLEMENT TO THE GIBRALTAR  
GAZETTE**

**No. 3,193 of 26th October, 2000**

---

---

LEGAL NOTICE NO 82 OF 2000

**TRANSPORT ACT**

**TRANSPORT REGULATIONS 2000**

**NOTICE OF CORRIGENDA**

1. In the title of Form 16 in Schedule 1 to the Transport Regulations 2000, replace “**BUS**” with “**VEHICLE**”.
2. In the title of Form 17 in Schedule 1 to the Transport Regulations 2000, replace “**BUS**” with “**VEHICLE**”; and in the licence provisions replace “buses” with “vehicles”.